
Klasse E K1

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Hangl Ella Pfunds 210,8 211,8 209,8 632,4

2 Tipotsch Melanie Zell a. Ziller 208,1 209,8 210,6 628,5

3 Zampatori Alessandra St. Johann 208,1 204,8 210,1 623

4 Bader Leonie Eben 206,9 207,4 207,8 622,1

5 Mark Angelina Pfunds 202,8 209,4 205,7 617,9

6 Achleitner Jakob Kundl 205,3 203 206,5 614,8

7 Hallbrucker Simon Walchsee 202,4 204,6 204,8 611,8

8 Siedler Florian Angerberg 201,1 203,8 204,4 609,3

9 Unterdorfer Nina Pillersee 197,6 206,9 203,7 608,2

10 Leiter David Umhausen 201,4 202,2 201,7 605,3

11 Szentannai Gueney Deniz Scheffau 203,9 200,2 200,4 604,5

12 Zehentner Ronja Pillersee 194,3 200,3 206,8 601,4

13 Laggner Hannah Fieberbrunn 198,2 201,4 200,3 599,9

14 Bacher Andreas Ötz 196,7 198,3 204,1 599,1

15 Strillinger Valentina Langkampfen 200,9 196,2 200,8 597,9

16 Fuschelberger Clara Pillersee 195,4 200,3 201,3 597

17 Leiter Emma Umhausen 195,8 197,9 203,2 596,9

18 Hauser Lukas Fieberbrunn 198,3 199,7 198,3 596,3

19 Moritz Sophie Eben 201,1 194,6 196,8 592,5

20 Schranz Lisa Nassereith 187,8 200,2 201,1 589,1

21 Eberharter Marco Zell a. Ziller 192,4 198,2 198,2 588,8

22 Steinlechner Marlene Münster 191,2 193,3 201,8 586,3

23 Krepatz Daniel Angerberg 193,2 190,9 201 585,1

24 Mayr Jakob Ebbs 197,5 189,4 197,1 584

25 Pletzenauer Niklas Fieberbrunn 189,4 200,2 190 579,6

26 Gruber Noah Angerberg 193,9 192,6 192,9 579,4

27 Eisenmann Raphael Söll 188,9 191,9 198,3 579,1

28 Wiciak Martina Brooks 195,8 184,8 197,1 577,7

29 Grießer Elias Umhausen 187,7 195,6 194,4 577,7

30 Eisenmann Daniel Söll 188,7 195,8 190,7 575,2

31 Hennings Mia Imst 185,5 195,8 193,9 575,2

32 Darnhofer Emma Kundl 185,9 191,3 193,4 570,6

33 Leeb Valentina Fieberbrunn 185,9 192,8 190,9 569,6

34 Köll Frank Tarrenz 188 189,9 191,6 569,5

35 Zoller Marie Tarrenz 185,8 191,8 191,8 569,4

36 De Benedetto Tiziano Münster 187,3 196,2 185,4 568,9

37 Unterberger Tristan St. Johann 189,5 194,3 184,5 568,3

38 Kofler Lena Ebbs 185,9 187,3 193,9 567,1

39 Wurzenrainer Andreas Pillersee 178,5 189,9 191,6 560

40 Laiminger Michael Kundl 188,2 183,9 186,9 559

41 Zehentner Xaver Pillersee 179,5 185,5 193,8 558,8

42 Troppmair Elina Münster 184,6 185,8 186,3 556,7

43 Santer Lorenz Ötz 189,3 183,8 181,9 555

44 Wurzrainer Florian Wörgl 188,3 187,5 178,6 554,4

45 Asprian Flora Niederndorf 178,8 189,4 181 549,2

46 Auer Michael Ötz 184,7 182,7 181,2 548,6

47 Prettner Sebastian St. Johann 186,5 179,2 182,3 548

48 Goldau     Liam Söll 179,3 180,7 187,2 547,2

49 Geiger Alina Kundl 180,7 183,4 183 547,1

50 Luchner Samuel Langkampfen 182,3 174,8 187,4 544,5

51 Pachoinig Andreas Kundl 171,1 184,5 188,3 543,9

52 Plank Sarah Ötz 175,9 186,3 181,5 543,7

53 Huber Leonie Kundl 175,5 186,9 179,3 541,7

54 Fuschelberger Jacob Pillersee 158,3 187,3 189,9 535,5

55 Mayr Julia Walchsee 172,1 172,6 188,8 533,5

56 Gruber Marie Angerberg 163,1 179 185,1 527,2

57 Kaufmann Matheo Langkampfen 175,9 169,2 177 522,1

58 Zangele Fabian Ebbs 165,8 175,5 175,7 517

59 Haselsberger Felix Niederndorf 154,6 175,3 186,3 516,2

60 Feiersinger Julian Söll 176,3 161,2 178,6 516,1

61 Güney Recep Söll 156,1 178,2 178,2 512,5

62 Pollok Hannah Niederndorf 169 171,5 167,8 508,3

63 Lenhardt Mateo Niederndorf 168 156 176,9 500,9

64 Gruber Matheo Langkampfen 156,9 161,4 179,7 498

65 Rambousek Sophie Thierberg 154,7 163,2 165,2 483,1

66 Aniser Miriam Ebbs 177,2 145,7 160,1 483

67 Rabl Michael Brooks 163 151,8 167 481,8

68 Venier Sarah Tarrenz 160,5 159,3 149,8 469,6

69 Haselsberger Jana Niederndorf 170,1 137,2 162 469,3

70 Stricker Franziska Tarrenz 168,9 155,9 137,8 462,6

71 Rambousek Frizi Thierberg 144,6 130,5 150,3 425,4

72 Winner Lorenz Ebbs 177 180,3 0 357,3
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Klasse E K2

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Sprenger Lea Sophie Eben 205,5 207,1 207,8 620,4

2 Erhart Alina Söll 207 206,4 206,4 619,8

3 Massari Chiana Thaur 206,2 206 205,9 618,1

4 Zangerle Anna Lena Nassereith 198,3 204,4 207,9 610,6

5 Stöckl Mathea Söll 203,3 202,7 203,4 609,4

6 Preissler Corina Fieberbrunn 200,3 203,9 205 609,2

7 Grubhofer Matthias Thaur 199,7 205,9 203,2 608,8

8 Mauracher Anna Langkampfen 202,3 201,1 203,5 606,9

9 Pintaric Dominik Kundl 206,4 201,8 198,4 606,6

10 Mariacher Fabian Brooks 200,1 200,9 200,8 601,8

11 Müssigang Johannes Thaur 199 204,3 198,5 601,8

12 Schranz Manuel Nassereith 191,7 204,2 200,2 596,1

13 Greiderer Alina Brooks 201,3 194,6 197,9 593,8

14 Güney Reyhan Söll 196,6 199 195,6 591,2

15 Messner Alexander Brandenberg 196,1 196,4 196,9 589,4

16 Stricker Elias Tarrenz 196,4 192,8 199,4 588,6

17 Achleitner Lukas Kundl 197,8 198,1 191,7 587,6

18 Bauhofer Maximiliamn Wörgl 198,7 196,2 190,1 585

19 Freisinger Lara Ebbs 194,8 188,1 201,9 584,8

20 Lazarevic Mia Imst 197,4 191,2 194,7 583,3

21 Posch Hannah Thaur 194,7 184,4 204 583,1

22 Pletzenauer Melanie Fieberbrunn 186,8 196,5 198,6 581,9

23 Weiss Marcus Langkampfen 189,3 191,4 197,6 578,3

24 Astner Simon Münster 198,2 193,9 185,1 577,2

25 Stricker Tobias Tarrenz 192,2 185,1 198,4 575,7

26 Brunner Patrick Thierberg 191,3 190,3 192,9 574,5

27 Vostrovsky Ben Zell a. Ziller 186,1 196,1 191,6 573,8

28 Simbeni Matteo Wörgl 192 187,4 194,1 573,5

29 Plattner Lorena Ötz 187,4 190,3 194,7 572,4

30 Grubhofer Hannah Thaur 192,1 182 195,9 570

31 Holzknecht Larissa Imst 190,1 188,6 190,3 569

32 Gschwentner Rosa Breitenbach 186,3 192,4 189,6 568,3

33 Moser Magdalena Breitenbach 184,2 188,7 193,4 566,3

34 Mang Lukas Nassereith 189,8 183,3 187,8 560,9

35 Müllauer Demian Kundl 180,8 187,9 182,4 551,1

36 Haydn Alexander Breitenbach 177,6 183,2 187,2 548

37 Schöpf David Imst 174,8 188,6 178,6 542

38 Simon Tamas Imst 176,6 181,2 183 540,8

39 Neuner Lara - Marie Imst 176,3 178,9 172,6 527,8

40 Rabl Jonas Brooks 162,2 185,9 169,8 517,9

41 Rogy Nathalie Wildschönau 163,7 165,7 161,7 491,1

42 Naschberger Emilia Wildschönau 159,6 149,6 165,3 474,5

43 Prosser Sofia Wildschönau 167,8 150,5 142,8 461,1
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Klasse E K3

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Grosch Mia Wattens 208 206,5 209,9 624,4

2 Webersberger Ida Bad Endorf eV. 207,6 206,8 207,5 621,9

3 Pfister Julia Zell a. Ziller 204,3 205,5 205,6 615,4

4 Lanthaler Helena Zell a. Ziller 205,2 203,3 202,7 611,2

5 Ascher Leonie Breitenbach 202 201,5 202,1 605,6

6 Entner Lorena Breitenbach 201,9 202,3 200,6 604,8

7 Sieberer Carmen Thiersee 204,1 196 203,1 603,2

8 Bauhofer Jessica Wörgl 200,5 200,6 201 602,1

9 Wiehle Sophie Söll 197,9 199,5 198,3 595,7

10 Köll Laura Tarrenz 197,2 194 200,3 591,5

11 Rathgeber Sebastian Eben 192,1 199,8 199,4 591,3

12 Laggner Lukas Fieberbrunn 191,4 194,4 202,4 588,2

13 Fankhauser Stefan Thiersee 196,4 194,7 195,2 586,3

14 Preissler Richard Fieberbrunn 195,9 194,8 195 585,7

15 Leitner Viktoria Scheffau 196,6 190,8 196,9 584,3

16 Webersberger Emil Bad Endorf eV. 192,2 196,4 195,3 583,9

17 Tipotsch Alexander Zell a. Ziller 190,6 193,5 199,5 583,6

18 Herzog Daniel Saalfelden 194,7 192,8 193,6 581,1

19 Leitner Hannah Breitenbach 193,4 189,4 191,3 574,1

20 Entner Rene Breitenbach 189,6 193,4 190,8 573,8

21 Pertl Theresa Bad Endorf eV. 185,3 192,4 191,8 569,5

22 Gstrein Alena Imst 182,3 191,1 195,7 569,1

23 Reich - Dona Laura Imst 190,3 189,4 188,4 568,1

24 Schreiner Lea Thaur 181 190 194,1 565,1

25 Feiersinger Matthias Söll 185,7 191,2 187,8 564,7

26 Berger Marco Brooks 190,8 182 189,7 562,5

27 Asprian Valerie Niederndorf 186,2 181,7 194,1 562

28 Stöckl Theresa Thaur 173,1 194 190,2 557,3

29 Mühlegger Sofia Brandenberg 186,5 179,6 189,7 555,8

30 Maislinger Sebastian Fieberbrunn 189,6 181,4 183,4 554,4

31 Specht Leo Söll 183,2 185,6 181,9 550,7

32 Pfister Marina Zell a. Ziller 181,3 183,4 184,6 549,3

33 Lindner Elias Eben 185,4 185,2 177,7 548,3

34 Einwaller Maria Scheffau 178,7 190,5 178,8 548

35 Egger Hannah Thaur 166,8 183,5 194,2 544,5

36 Huter Jacob Nassereith 184,6 176,9 182,6 544,1

37 Obinger Sebastian SV Breitbrunn 181,1 180,2 177,5 538,8

38 Prantl Johannes Eben 174,7 181,2 182 537,9

39 Messner Christian Brandenberg 174,3 183,4 177,6 535,3

40 Kizildogan Rüya Angerberg 165,3 183,9 183,9 533,1

41 Leeb Jonas Fieberbrunn 169,9 180,5 173,2 523,6

42 Wachs Letizia Tarrenz 173,1 177,8 172,2 523,1

43 Rathgeber Felix Brooks 173,3 171,7 177,5 522,5

44 Haselsberger Laurenz Niederndorf 165 175,3 178,2 518,5

45 Huber Sari Wörgl 179,2 164,8 165 509

46 Renner Luca Niederndorf 163,8 183,7 138,2 485,7

47 Brunner Phillip Thierberg 152,6 168,1 160,5 481,2

48 Dandoczi Denisa Kufstein 169,2 151,9 158,2 479,3

49 Margreiter Dominik Kundl 158,1 135,7 171,4 465,2

50 Lechner Jonas Kufstein 152,4 142,5 166,4 461,3

51 Hintner Simon Brandenberg 155,3 155,3 148,8 459,4

52 Manzl Fabio Angerberg 145,3 155,6 155,2 456,1

53 Werlberger Klaus Thiersee 145,3 150,5 155,8 451,6

54 Rizzi Riccardo Imst 144,3 133,7 160,5 438,5

55 Unterpertinger Lea Angerberg 193,6 198,4 0 392

56 Landsmann Leony Wörgl 190,9 169,7 0 360,6

57 Staudinger Simon Ebbs 169,9 163,2 0 333,1
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Klasse E K4

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Entner Patrick Breitenbach 415,4 416,7 414,6 1246,7

2 Hirner Julia Münster 410,1 414,1 413,5 1237,7

3 Hafner Lara Karolina Haiming 403,9 405,9 407,4 1217,2

4 Schuster Eva Bad Endorf eV. 404,3 405,6 403,8 1213,7

5 Kowatsch Maxi St. Johann 401,3 406,1 399,9 1207,3

6 Grubhofer Maximilian Thaur 402,6 397,3 406,6 1206,5

7 Szentannai-Gueney Marcel Scheffau 393,7 398,2 405,5 1197,4

8 Praxmarer Sarah Münster 392,9 401,7 399,6 1194,2

9 Exenberger Florian Scheffau 396,4 396,2 391,4 1184

10 Exenberger Theresa Scheffau 391,5 397,4 390,8 1179,7

11 Kuranda Lisa Ebbs 394,4 396,9 386,6 1177,9

12 Auer Bastian Ötz 393,5 389,9 394,5 1177,9

13 Eller Katharina Ötz 391,6 392,1 391,5 1175,2

14 Mair Joe-Anne St. Johann 393,4 392,6 387,3 1173,3

15 Rauter Julia Münster 387,1 394,6 390,4 1172,1

16 Höllwarth Livia St. Johann 396,5 380,6 389,2 1166,3

17 Hochwimmer Benedikt Bad Endorf eV. 387,6 392,4 384,2 1164,2

18 Reiser Kilian Bad Endorf eV. 382,1 397,5 381,1 1160,7

19 Jell Marie SV Breitbrunn 386,9 375,6 371,8 1134,3

20 Weisbacher André Wildschönau 382,1 376,9 372,2 1131,2

21 Ladner Letizia Tarrenz 369,6 358,8 373,5 1101,9

22 Trecksel Silvano Wildschönau 361,7 358 364,3 1084

23 Thaler Mario Wildschönau 356,7 352,1 364,6 1073,4

24 Pixner Lara Kufstein 351,6 325,5 357,7 1034,8

25 Hohlrieder Martin Wildschönau 339,9 336,8 319,9 996,6

26 Moser Johannes Wildschönau 0 0 316,4 316,4
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 Klasse:  Mannschaft K1

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Pillersee 1 587,3 607,5 611,8 1806,6

Zehentner Ronja 194,3 200,3 206,8 601,4

Unterdorfer Nina 197,6 206,9 203,7 608,2

Fuschelberger Clara 195,4 200,3 201,3 597

2 Umhausen 1 584,9 595,7 599,3 1779,9

Leiter David 201,4 202,2 201,7 605,3

Grießer Elias 187,7 195,6 194,4 577,7

Leiter Emma 195,8 197,9 203,2 596,9

3 Angerberg 1 588,2 587,3 598,3 1773,8

Krepatz Daniel 193,2 190,9 201 585,1

Gruber Noah 193,9 192,6 192,9 579,4

Siedler Florian 201,1 203,8 204,4 609,3

4 Fieberbrunn 1 573,6 592,7 579,2 1745,5

Pletzenauer Niklas 189,4 200,2 190 579,6

Hauser Lukas 198,3 199,7 198,3 596,3

Leeb Valentina 185,9 192,8 190,9 569,6

5 St. Johann 1 584,1 578,3 576,9 1739,3

Zampatori Alessandra 208,1 204,8 210,1 623

Unterberger Tristan 189,5 194,3 184,5 568,3

Prettner Sebastian 186,5 179,2 182,3 548

6 Münster 1 563,1 575,3 573,5 1711,9

De Benedetto Tiziano 187,3 196,2 185,4 568,9

Troppmair Elina 184,6 185,8 186,3 556,7

Steinlechner Marlene 191,2 193,3 201,8 586,3

7 Ötz 1 570,7 564,8 567,2 1702,7

Bacher Andreas 196,7 198,3 204,1 599,1

Auer Michael 184,7 182,7 181,2 548,6

Santer Lorenz 189,3 183,8 181,9 555

8 Söll 2 556,9 568,4 576,2 1701,5

Eisenmann Daniel 188,7 195,8 190,7 575,2

Eisenmann Raphael 188,9 191,9 198,3 579,1

Goldau     Liam 179,3 180,7 187,2 547,2

9 Ebbs 1 549,2 552,2 566,7 1668,1

Kofler Lena 185,9 187,3 193,9 567,1

Zangele Fabian 165,8 175,5 175,7 517

Mayr Jakob 197,5 189,4 197,1 584

10 Kundl 3 542,1 561,6 555,7 1659,4

Geiger Alina 180,7 183,4 183 547,1

Huber Leonie 175,5 186,9 179,3 541,7

Darnhofer Emma 185,9 191,3 193,4 570,6

11 Pillersee 2 516,3 562,7 575,3 1654,3

Zehentner Xaver 179,5 185,5 193,8 558,8

Wurzenrainer Andreas 178,5 189,9 191,6 560

Fuschelberger Jacob 158,3 187,3 189,9 535,5

12 Langkampfen 1 515,1 505,4 544,1 1564,6

Luchner Samuel 182,3 174,8 187,4 544,5

Kaufmann Matheo 175,9 169,2 177 522,1

Gruber Matheo 156,9 161,4 179,7 498

13 Niederndorf 2 517,9 498,1 510,8 1526,8

Pollok Hannah 169 171,5 167,8 508,3

Haselsberger Jana 170,1 137,2 162 469,3

Asprian Flora 178,8 189,4 181 549,2

14 Tarrenz 2 515,2 507 479,4 1501,6

Zoller Marie 185,8 191,8 191,8 569,4

Stricker Franziska 168,9 155,9 137,8 462,6

Venier Sarah 160,5 159,3 149,8 469,6

15 Niederndorf 1 516,5 331,3 363,2 1211

Fae David 193,9 0 0 193,9

Lenhardt Mateo 168 156 176,9 500,9

Haselsberger Felix 154,6 175,3 186,3 516,2
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 Klasse:  Mannschaft K2

Rang Runde 1 Runde 2 Runde 3 Vorrunde

1 Eben 2 613,5 609,1 612,4 1835

Bader Leonie 206,9 207,4 207,8 622,1

Moritz Sophie 201,1 194,6 196,8 592,5

Sprenger Lea Sophie 205,5 207,1 207,8 620,4

2 Thaur 1 604,9 616,2 607,6 1828,7

Grubhofer Matthias 199,7 205,9 203,2 608,8

Müssigang Johannes 199 204,3 198,5 601,8

Massari Chiana 206,2 206 205,9 618,1

3 Söll 1 606,9 608,1 605,4 1820,4

Erhart Alina 207 206,4 206,4 619,8

Stöckl Mathea 203,3 202,7 203,4 609,4

Güney Reyhan 196,6 199 195,6 591,2

4 Kundl 1 609,5 602,9 596,6 1809

Pintaric Dominik 206,4 201,8 198,4 606,6

Achleitner Jakob 205,3 203 206,5 614,8

Achleitner Lukas 197,8 198,1 191,7 587,6

5 Fieberbrunn 2 585,3 601,8 603,9 1791

Laggner Hannah 198,2 201,4 200,3 599,9

Preissler Corina 200,3 203,9 205 609,2

Pletzenauer Melanie 186,8 196,5 198,6 581,9

6 Langkampfen 2 592,5 588,7 601,9 1783,1

Mauracher Anna 202,3 201,1 203,5 606,9

Weiss Marcus 189,3 191,4 197,6 578,3

Strillinger Valentina 200,9 196,2 200,8 597,9

7 Brooks 1 597,2 580,3 595,8 1773,3

Greiderer Alina 201,3 194,6 197,9 593,8

Mariacher Fabian 200,1 200,9 200,8 601,8

Wiciak Martina 195,8 184,8 197,1 577,7

8 Nassereith 1 579,8 591,9 595,9 1767,6

Mang Lukas 189,8 183,3 187,8 560,9

Schranz Manuel 191,7 204,2 200,2 596,1

Zangerle Anna Lena 198,3 204,4 207,9 610,6

9 Tarrenz 1 576,6 567,8 589,4 1733,8

Stricker Elias 196,4 192,8 199,4 588,6

Stricker Tobias 192,2 185,1 198,4 575,7

Köll Frank 188 189,9 191,6 569,5

10 Wörgl 1 579 571,1 562,8 1712,9

Bauhofer Maximiliamn 198,7 196,2 190,1 585

Simbeni Matteo 192 187,4 194,1 573,5

Wurzrainer Florian 188,3 187,5 178,6 554,4

11 Imst 1 564,1 561 568 1693,1

Lazarevic Mia 197,4 191,2 194,7 583,3

Holzknecht Larissa 190,1 188,6 190,3 569

Simon Tamas 176,6 181,2 183 540,8

12 Breitenbach 2 548,1 564,3 570,2 1682,6

Moser Magdalena 184,2 188,7 193,4 566,3

Gschwentner Rosa 186,3 192,4 189,6 568,3

Haydn Alexander 177,6 183,2 187,2 548

13 Kundl 2 540,1 556,3 557,6 1654

Müllauer Demian 180,8 187,9 182,4 551,1

Laiminger Michael 188,2 183,9 186,9 559

Pachoinig Andreas 171,1 184,5 188,3 543,9

14 Imst 3 536,6 563,3 545,1 1645

Neuner Lara - Marie 176,3 178,9 172,6 527,8

Hennings Mia 185,5 195,8 193,9 575,2

Schöpf David 174,8 188,6 178,6 542

15 Wildschönau 2 491,1 465,8 469,8 1426,7

Naschberger Emilia 159,6 149,6 165,3 474,5

Prosser Sofia 167,8 150,5 142,8 461,1

Rogy Nathalie 163,7 165,7 161,7 491,1

16 Ebbs 2 516,5 368,4 201,9 1086,8

Freisinger Lara 194,8 188,1 201,9 584,8

Anker Manuel 144,7 0 0 144,7

Winner Lorenz 177 180,3 0 357,3
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